
SANCNAR

(A Govt of India Enterprise)
SEA Section, Corporate Office. Tele: 011-23037486

7th Floor. Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, Fax: 011-23766002/23352838

No: 9-15/2018-SEA Dated: 29.06.2018

ORDER

Subject: Regularisation of Deputy General Manager Ad-hoc services in Telecom Finance /

Promotion to the grade of Deputy General Manager on regular basis - regarding.

Approval of Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for regularization of ad-hoc

service in the grade of Deputy General Manager in respect of the following Executives of Telecom

Finance in the IDA pay scale of Rs. 32900-58000, with immediate effect or from the date of their

assumption of charge in the regular post whichever is later and posted to the circles/units noted

against each of them. However, BSNL CO retains its powers to transfer them out of their

circles/.units, in the interest of Company :

Staff
Sl.No.

No.

1 87482

2 87456

3 87867

4 88525

5 87956

6 87723

7 87914

8 87615

9 87646

10 87471

11 88682

12 87912

13 88605

14 87952

15 87962

16 88059

17 88589

18 88600

19 88818

HRMS No.

197702942

197804591

197805292

197809136

197809200

197900695

197901040

197902312

197903878

197905444

197907080

197907560

198000101

198003817

198005325

198006100

198006405

198601845

198703461

Name of the officer

S/Shri/Smt.

0m Prakash Pathak

M. Narayanaswamy

Nagaraja P S

Nagaraju S

Shailendra Kumar
Sharma

Arumugam C

T S Satnuel

P Murali Krishna

Muralecdharan.M.

S Sethu

Maya Ram

Shivarama Karanth.K

S K Daiwa

M Venkateswara Rao

Venkataraman S

Parshu Ran)

Gaindi Lal

Bankim Ch Mandal

Ramesh Kr Shilla

Community

oc
oc
oc
sc

oc

oc
oc
oc
oc
oc
sc

oc
sc
oc
oc
sc
sc

sc
sc

Present circle

UP (E)

STR

KNT

KNT

UP (W)

TNT

TNT

APT

STP

HRT

KNT

APT

TNT

UP (E)

RJT
Kol TD

Haryana

Circle
posted on

promotion

UP (E)

STR
KNT

KNT

UP (W)

TNT

TNT

APT

STP

HRT

KNT

APT

TNT

UP (E)

RJT
Kol TD

Haryana



Staff
Sl.No.

No.

20 88591

21 88590

22 88868

23 87973

24 87975

25 88147

26 87980

27 88972

28 87908

29 88859

30 88584

31 88594

32 88610

33 87964

34 87895

35 87919

36 88852

37 88790

38 87965

39 87986

40 88809

38 88604

41 88864

42 87869

43 87970

44 88968

45 88588

46 88565

47 87920

48 88858

49 88869

HRMS No.

198007093

198008439

198010953

198107662

198107874

198109452

198111411

198111884

198113832

198116571

198202996

198211094

198216078

198216296

198218045

198301537

198304193

198304655

198310540

198310910

198311606

198312673

198317633

198405107

198405760

198405967

198406935

198406975

198409539

198500553

198506560

Nil me of the officer

S/Shri/Smt.

Ghanshyatn Lal

S.C.G01dnr

Ponnucluuny U

Vijendra Singh

V Viswnnadham

Ramachandra C K

Siddappa B Nabapure

Ratna Basnotra

Usha R

Reba Biswas

Mani P

Ram Awadh

Meghraj Dangi

B .J. Parmar

Vinny Mohan Gupta

J Brahma Chary

Darshi Jacob

Uma Shankar

Kolhe L G

Venkataramanan K

Debasish Das

Narayan Swarny M

Ram Krishna

Yadagiri Ch

R Leelavathy

Shinde NT

Santosh Kr. Halder

Raj Kishore Dhandhel

Sanjay Garg

Periasamy P K

Pulesu A

Community

sc
sc
sc
oc
oc
sc

oc
sc
oc
sc
sc
sc
sc

oc
oc
oc
sc
sc
oc
oc
sc
sc
sc
oc
oc
sc

sc
sc
oc
sc
sc

Present circle

R.JT

CO BSNL

TNT

UP (W)

APT

G.JT

KNT

TNT

WBT

TNT

UP (E)

GUJARAT
G.JT

CO BSNL

CO BSNL

Telangana

UP (E)

MHT

CH TD

BIHAR

KNT
CO BSNL

Telangana

CH TD

MHT

Kol TD

CO BSNL

PBT

TNT

Telangana

Circle
posted on
promotion

R.JT

CO BSNL
TNT

UP (W)

APT

G.JT

KNT

TNT

WBT

TNT

UP (E)

GUJARAT

GJT
CO BSNL

CO BSNL

Telangana

UP (E)

MHT

CH TD

BIHAR

KINT

CO BSNL

Telangana

CH TD

MHT

Kol TD

CO BSNL

PBT

TNT

Telangana

2. The promotion of the Executives at Para 1 above, is further subject to the conditions

that no disciplinary / vigilance case is pending against the Executives on the date of assumption

of the charge. In case. any disciplinary / vigilance case of the type referred to in DoP&T 0M

No. 22011/4/91-Estt. (A) Dated 14.09.1992 is pending against the Executives or any sort of

punishment is current, he/she should not be promoted and the matter should be reported to

Sea and Vigilance Branch of Corporate Office, immediately.



3. Before implementation of these order(s) in respect of Executives mentioned in Para 1
above, the Circle(s) must ensure that Presidential Orders for absorption of the Executives in
BSNL have been issued. Any other discrepancy, viz variation in the name of the Executive,
staff No., category etc. shown in the order may be brought to the notice o fBSNL CO with
supporting documents for rectification of records. Moreover, if the Executives are not
working in respective circle shown against them, the orders should not be implemented, but
the Executives relieved immediately with direction to report to the circle of posting shown
against him and the matter should be reported to CO BSNL.

4. On promotion, the pay will be fixed as contemplated in BSNL MSRR, communicated vide
No. 400-106/2007-Pers.1 dated 14.07.2009.

5. All the IFAs may check up the up-to-date position regarding the vacancies in the grade
of DGM (equivalent to JAG) in Telecom Finance in their circles after implementation of the
above order and intimate the same to SEA Section, CO BSNL, New Delhi.

6. After regularization of DGM (ad-hoc) service/promotion to Deputy General Manager
grade on regular basis, the seniority of the Executives in the grade of DGM in Telecom Finance
will be communicated subsequently which will be based on the date of promotion to the grade
of STS (CAO/AGM) on regular basis, as per guidelines contained in BSNL MSRR 2009 and EPP
2007 guidelines and further modifications issued from time to time.

7. Necessary charge report may be sent to all concerned including by. Manager (SEA). CO
BSNL.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(S.D. ingan)

by. General Manag (SEA)

Copy to:

1. PPS to CMD/Dir (HR)/Dir (Fin), BSNL Board,
2. All Heads of Circles, BSNL.
3. All CVO / PGMs/Sr. GMs/GMs/CLO (SCT), BSNL CO.

4. Officers concerned through their controlling circles/units.

5. CS to Director (Finance), BSNL CO, New Delhi.

6. Office Copy / Guard file / Spare copy


