

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

(A Govt of India Enterprise)

SEA Section, Corporate Office, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, Tele: 011-23037486 Fax: 011-23766002/23352838

No: 9-15/2018-SEA

Dated: 29.06.2018

## ORDER

Subject: Regularisation of Deputy General Manager Ad-hoc services in Telecom Finance / Promotion to the grade of Deputy General Manager on regular basis - regarding.

Approval of Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for regularization of ad-hoc service in the grade of Deputy General Manager in respect of the following Executives of Telecom Finance in the IDA pay scale of Rs. 32900-58000, with immediate effect or from the date of their assumption of charge in the regular post whichever is later and posted to the circles/units noted against each of them. However, BSNL CO retains its powers to transfer them out of their circles/.units, in the interest of Company:

SI.No.	Staff No.	HRMS No.	Name of the officer S/Shri/Smt.	Community	Present circle	Circle posted on promotion
1	87482	197702942	Om Prakash Pathak	OC	UP (E)	UP (E)
2	87456	197804591	M. Narayanaswamy	OC	STR	STR
3	87867	197805292	Nagaraja P S	OC	KNT	KNT
4	88525	197809136	Nagaraju S	SC	KNT	KNT
5	87956	197809200	Shailendra Kumar Sharma	OC	UP (W)	UP (W)
6	87723	197900695	Arumugam C	OC	TNT	TNT
7	87914	197901040	T S Samuel	OC	TNT	TNT
8	87615	197902312	P Murali Krishna	OC	АРТ	АРТ
9	87646	197903878	Muraleedharan.M.	OC	КТ	КТ
10	87471	197905444	S Sethu	OC	STP	STP
11	88682	197907080	Maya Ram	SC	HRT	HRT
12	87912	197907560	Shivarama Karanth.K	OC	KNT	KNT
13	88605	198000101	S K Dakua	SC	мрт	MPT
14	87952	198003817	M Venkateswara Rao	OC	APT	APT
15	87962	198005325	Venkataraman S	OC	TNT	TNT
16	88059	198006100	Parshu Ram	SC	UP (E)	UP (E)
17	88589	198006405	Gaindi Lal	SC	RJT	RJT
18	88600	198601845	Bankim Ch Mandal	SC	Kol TĐ	Kol TD
19	88818	198703461	Ramesh Kr Shilla	SC	Haryana	Haryana

SI.No.	Staff No,	HRMS No.	Name of the officer S/Shri/Smt.	Community	Present circle	Circle posted on promotion
20	88591	198007093	Ghanshyam Lal	SC	RJT	RJT
21	88590	198008439	S.C.Goldar	SC	CO BSNL	CO BSNL
22	88868	198010953	Ponnuchamy U	SC	TNT	TNT
23	87973	198107662	Vijendra Singh	OC	UP (W)	UP (W)
24	87975	198107874	V Viswanadham	OC	АРТ	APT
25	88147	198109452	Ramachandra C K	SC	GJT	GJT
26	87980	198111411	Siddappa B Nabapure	oc	KNT	KNT
27	88972	198111884	Ratna Basnotra	SC	J&K	J&K
28	87908	198113832	Usha R	OC	TNT	TNT
29	88859	198116571	Reba Biswas	SC	WBT	WBT
30	88584	198202996	Mani P	SC	TNT	TNT
31	88594	198211094	Ram Awadh	SC	UP (E)	UP (E)
32	88610	198216078	Meghraj Dangi	SC	GUJARAT	GUJARAT
33	87964	198216296	B .J. Parmar	OC	GJT	GJT
34	87895	198218045	Vinay Mohan Gupta	ос	CO BSNL	CO BSNL
35	87919	198301537	J Brahma Chary	oc	CO BSNL	CO BSNL
36	88852	198304193	Darshi Jacob	SC	Telangana	Telangana
37	88790	198304655	Uma Shankar	SC	UP (E)	UP (E)
38	87965	198310540	Kolhe L G	OC	мнт	МНТ
39	87986	198310910	Venkataramanan K	OC	CH TD	CH TD
40	88809	198311606	Debasish Das	SC	BIHAR	BIHAR
38	88604	198312673	Narayan Swamy M	SC	KNT	KNT
41	88864	198317633	Ram Krishna	SC	CO BSNL	CO BSNL
42	87869	198405107	Yadagiri Ch	OC	Telangana	Telangana
43	87970	198405760	R Leelavathy	OC	CH TD	CH TD
44	88968	198405967	Shinde N T	SC	МНТ	мнт
45	88588	198406935	Santosh Kr. Halder	SC	Kol TD	Kol TD
46	88565	198406975	Raj Kishore Dhandhel	SC	CO BSNL	CO BSNL
47	87920	198409539	Sanjay Garg	OC	PBT	PBT
48	88858	198500553	Periasamy P K	SC	TNT	TNT
49	88869	198506560	Pulesu A	SC	Telangana	Telangana

2. The promotion of the Executives at Para 1 above, is further subject to the conditions that no disciplinary / vigilance case is pending against the Executives on the date of assumption of the charge. In case, any disciplinary / vigilance case of the type referred to in DoP&T OM No. 22011/4/91-Estt. (A) Dated 14.09.1992 is pending against the Executives or any sort of punishment is current, he/she should not be promoted and the matter should be reported to Sea and Vigilance Branch of Corporate Office, immediately.

3. Before implementation of these order(s) in respect of Executives mentioned in Para 1 above, the Circle(s) must ensure that Presidential Orders for absorption of the Executives in BSNL have been issued. Any other discrepancy, viz variation in the name of the Executive, staff No., category etc. shown in the order may be brought to the notice o fBSNL CO with supporting documents for rectification of records. Moreover, if the Executives are not working in respective circle shown against them, the orders should not be implemented, but the Executives relieved immediately with direction to report to the circle of posting shown against him and the matter should be reported to CO BSNL.

4. On promotion, the pay will be fixed as contemplated in BSNL MSRR, communicated vide No. 400-106/2007-Pers.I dated 14.07.2009.

5. All the IFAs may check up the up-to-date position regarding the vacancies in the grade of DGM (equivalent to JAG) in Telecom Finance in their circles after implementation of the above order and intimate the same to SEA Section, CO BSNL, New Delhi.

6. After regularization of DGM (ad-hoc) service/promotion to Deputy General Manager grade on regular basis, the seniority of the Executives in the grade of DGM in Telecom Finance will be communicated subsequently which will be based on the date of promotion to the grade of STS (CAO/AGM) on regular basis, as per guidelines contained in BSNL MSRR 2009 and EPP 2007 guidelines and further modifications issued from time to time.

7. Necessary charge report may be sent to all concerned including Dy. Manager (SEA), CO BSNL.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(S.D. Thingan) Dy. General Manager (SEA)

Copy to:

.

- 1. PPS to CMD/Dir (HR)/Dir (Fin), BSNL Board,
- 2. All Heads of Circles, BSNL.
- 3. All CVO / PGMs/Sr. GMs/GMs/CLO (SCT), BSNL CO.
- 4. Officers concerned through their controlling circles/units.
- 5. CS to Director (Finance), BSNL CO, New Delhi.
- 6. Office Copy / Guard file / Spare copy